



Environmental  
Protection Agency

John R. Kasich, Governor  
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor  
Scott J. Nally, Director

RTC'd 3 violation

June 8, 2012

Mr. Joe Olding  
American Fan  
2933 Symmes Road  
Fairfield, OH 45014

**RE: RTC, SQG, American Fan OHD050659010**

Dear Mr. Olding:

Thank you for your responses to my April 25, 2012, Notice of Violation letter. On May 3<sup>rd</sup> and again on May 17<sup>th</sup>, you emailed me documentation of the actions that you have taken to return to compliance. You provided an inspection log for emergency equipment and an inspection sheet for your hazardous waste storage area; photos of the new phone lists with the contact information for the emergency coordinator; a map showing the locations of emergency equipment; and photos of the properly labeled waste containers. I also performed a re-inspection on June 1<sup>st</sup>.

I have determined that the actions you have taken have been adequate to demonstrate that you have abated the violations. Specifically, this letter returns you to compliance with the violations of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-52-34(D)(5)(b) and 3745-65-33. As you recall, I have already abated the violation of OAC 3745-279-22(C).

We also discussed Ohio EPA's Office of Compliance Assistance and Pollution Prevention. You have heard of the services they offer and I want to remind you that they have experts available that can help you develop ways to reduce the quantity of wastes you generate.

Thank you for all the work you have done in returning American Fan to compliance. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (937) 285-6090 if you have any questions or if I can assist you in any way in understanding and following the rules of Ohio EPA.

Sincerely,

Tom Ontko  
Hazardous Waste Inspector  
Division of Materials and Waste Management

TO/ff

ec: Robyn Winstead, Ohio EPA  
George Strobel, Ohio EPA

**NOTICE:**

Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.